Degree of Certainty
The extent to which the proposed programs will reduce mortality rates is contingent on the uptake
rates of the programs amongst policyholders. It can be concluded with near certainty that the proposed
suite of programs will in fact lower mortality rates and contribute to some level of mortality savings
for SuperLife. Given that new business growth, portfolio lapse rates, and portfolio mortality rates are
variables that SuperLife has in its power to influence (at least partially) through its future program
offerings, business strategy, and underwriting decisions, the main drivers of uncertainty in the
company’s projection of future net benefits will be interest rates and asset earnings rates. These
variables were assumed to be normally distributed, and 95% confidence intervals were constructed
for the basis of the above sensitivity analyses. The new program offerings should lead to a net benefit
for SuperLife, provided that interest rates and asset earning rate fluctuations do not lead the

SPWL Sensitivities VIF ($ billion) VNB ($ billion) PVExpectedClaims ($ billion) PVProgramCosts ($ billion) LossRatio (%) ExpenseRatio (%) CombinedRatio (%) ProfitMargin (%)
Base Case With Program 68.0 5.3 104.0 0.0 54.2% 20.5% 91.4% 35.4%

Sens 1 (Worst case) 1.3 0.1 -1.2 0.3 -0.6% 0.2% -0.4% 0.7%
Sens 2 (Best case) 6.4 0.5 -6.9 2.8 -3.6% 1.5% -2.1% 3.4%
Sens 3 (Interest 6%) -4.1 0.0 -31.3 1.1 -16.3% 0.5% -18.5% -2.1%
Sens 4 (Interest 2%) 19.4 1.7 46.6 1.4 24.3% 0.9% 30.4% 10.1%
Sens 5 (Interest 9%) -8.0 -1.3 -53.7 1.0 -28.0% 0.4% -32.4% -4.2%
Sens 10 (Interest 1%) 33.6 -9.3 86.4 1.6 45.0% 1.0% 55.9% 17.5%
Sens 5 (Asset Earning Rate 8%) 47.9 0.3 -3.4 1.2 -1.8% 0.7% -1.1% 25.0%
Sens 6 (Asset Earning Rate 4%) -41.3 3.3 -3.4 1.2 -1.8% 0.7% -1.1% -21.5%
Sens 13 (Assest Earning 14%) 181.8 -1.3 -3.4 1.2 -1.8% 0.7% -1.1% 94.7%
Sens 12 (Assest Earning 1%) -108.3 0.2 -3.4 1.2 -1.8% 0.7% -1.1% -14.4%
Sens 7 (Acquisition Expense 30%) -15.9 4.1 -3.4 1.2 -1.8% 10.7% 8.9% -8.3%
Sens 8 (Renewal Expense $200) 2.9 -3.6 -3.4 1.2 -1.8% 0.9% -0.9% 1.5%
Sens 9 (Acquistion 30%, Renewal Expense $200) -16.3 15.7 -3.4 1.2 -1.8% 10.9% 9.1% -8.5%
Sens 14 (Acq 15%) 12.9 1.1 -3.4 1.2 -1.8% -4.3% -1.1% 6.7%
Sens 15 (Acq 10%) 22.5 1.9 -3.4 1.2 -1.8% -9.3% -1.1% 11.7%

Deltas

T20 Sensitivities VIF ($billion) VNB ($billion) Embedded Value ($billion) Appraisal Value ($billion) Expected Claims ($billion) Program Costs ($billion) IRR (%) Loss Ratio (%) Expense Ratio (%) Combined Ratio (%) Profit Margin (%)
Base Case With Program 6.2 0.0 6.2 6.3 20.3 0.0 27.3% 57.5% 18.5% 88.9% 17.6%

Sens 1 (Worst case) -0.2 0.0 -0.2 -0.2 1.6 -1.7 -1.0% 4.5% -4.9% -0.4% -0.6%
Sens 2 (Best case) 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 -2.5 2.9 0.4% -6.9% 8.2% 1.3% 0.3%
Sens 3 (Interest 6%) 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.2 -1.1 -0.1 0.8% -3.1% -0.4% -3.5% 0.5%
Sens 4 (Interest 2%) -0.3 0.0 -0.3 -0.3 1.4 0.1 -1.1% 3.8% 0.4% 4.3% -0.7%
Sens 5 (Interest 9%) 0.4 0.0 0.4 0.3 -2.4 -0.2 1.5% -6.7% -0.8% -7.5% 1.0%
Sens 6 (Interest 1%) -0.4 0.0 -0.4 -0.4 2.2 0.1 -1.8% 6.1% 0.7% 6.8% -1.2%
Sens 7 (Asset Earning Rate 8%) 0.7 0.0 0.7 0.7 0.0 0.0 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%
Sens 8 (Asset Earning Rate 4%) -0.7 0.0 -0.7 -0.7 0.0 0.0 -2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -1.8%
Sens 9 (Asset Earning Rate 14%) 2.6 0.1 2.6 2.7 0.0 0.0 11.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4%
Sens 10 (Asset Earning Rate 1%) -1.6 -0.1 -1.6 -1.7 0.0 0.0 -7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -4.6%
Sens 11 (Acquisition Expense 300%) -2.4 -0.1 -2.4 -2.5 0.0 0.0 -10.4% 0.0% 6.7% 6.7% -6.7%
Sens 12 (Renewal Expense $250) -0.7 0.0 -0.7 -0.7 0.0 0.0 -2.9% 0.0% 1.9% 1.9% -1.9%
Sens 13 (Acquistion 300%, Renewal Expense $250) -3.0 -0.1 -3.0 -3.2 0.0 0.0 -13.3% 0.0% 8.6% 8.6% -8.6%
Sens 14 (Acquisition Expense 150%) 1.4 0.1 1.4 1.4 0.0 0.0 6.0% 0.0% -3.9% -3.9% 3.9%
Sens 15 (Acquisition Expense 100%) 2.6 0.1 2.6 2.7 0.0 0.0 11.5% 0.0% -7.4% -7.4% 7.4%

Deltas

13

company’s post-program VIF to fall below the pre-program VIF of Č6.37b for T20 policies and
Č67.99b for SPWL policies. For T20 policies, normal probability theory and linear extrapolation
were used to demonstrate that a 0% interest rate leads to a post-program VIF of $6.27b. However, for
SPWL policies, it was calculated that if interest rates exceed 7.5%, which has a 2% probability of
occurrence, then the post program VIF will fall below the pre-program VIF. These results indicate
that with perfect certainty, the program offerings will deliver a net benefit for SuperLife on the basis